TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2024-64

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY ADOPTION OF MUNICIPAL BUDGET 2024

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, that the budget hereinbefore set forth is hereby adopted and shall constitute an appropriation for the purposes of the sums therein as set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amount of \$909,485.73 for municipal purpose levy.

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FUND REVENUES

Gener	al D	201	۵n	ILOC
Gener	dIГ	(UV	en	ues

	Surplus Anticipated Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated Receipts from Delinquent Taxes	\$	193,500.00 164,576.94 5,000.00	
Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Municipal Purposes			909,485.73	
TOTAL CURRENT FUND REVENUES		\$	1,272,562.67	
SUMMARY OF CURRENT FUND APPROPRIATIONS				
General Approp Within		\$	710,000.00	
Excluded from "CAPS"				
Operations - Total Operations Excluded From "CAPS"			241,250.00	
Capital Improvements			85,000.00	
Municipal Debt Service			120,162.50	
	Deferred Charges		91,150.17	
	Reserve for Uncollected Taxes		25,000.00	
TOTAL CURRENT FUND APPROPRIATIONS		\$ 1	1,272.562.67	

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the within budget is a true copy of the budget finally adopted by resolution of the Governing Body on the 18th day of June 2024. It is further certified that each item of revenue and appropriation is set forth in the same amount and by the same title as appeared in the 2024 approved budget and all amendments thereto, if any, which have been previously approved by the Director of Local Government Services.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolutio	n adopted by the	Township	Committee at	the
Meeting held on June 18, 2024				

Katrina Thornton	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor